


Common Data Set 2001-02

H2 c) Number of students in line b who were determined to 
have financial need 426 1892 143

H2 d) Number of students in line c who received any financial 
aid 425 1883 137

H2 e) Number of students in line d who received any need-
based gift aid 351 1602 124

H2 f) Number of students in line d who received any need-
based self-help aid 331 1599 48

H2 g) Number of students in line d who received any non-
need-based gift aid 351 1323 54

H2 h) Number of students in line d whose need was fully met 
(exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 
alternative loans)

221 1263 72

H2 i) On average, the percentage of need that was met of 
students who received any need-based aid. Exclude 
any resources that were awarded to replace EFC 
(PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 
alternative loans)

97.0% 94.0% 85.0%

H2 j) The average financial aid package of those in line d. 
Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace 
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private 
alternative loans)

$   21,297 $   20,604 $   18,314

H2 k) Average need-based gift award of those in line e $   13,678 $   12,294 $   7,545
H2 l) Average need-based self-help award (excluding PLUS 

loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative 
loans) of those in line f

$   3,883 $   5,219 $   3,734

H2 m) Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS loans, 
unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of 
those in line f who received a need-based loan

$   2,548 $   3,918 $   3,734

H2A

H2A First-time
Full-time

Freshmen

Full-time
Undergrad

(Incl. Fresh.)

Less Than
Full-time

Undergrad
H2A n) Number of students in line a who had no financial need 

and who received non-need-based gift aid (exclude 
those receiving athletic awards and tuition benefits) 491 1652 38

H2A o) Average dollar amount of non-need-based gift aid 
awarded to students in line n $   4,720 $   5,241 $   3,168

H2A p) Number of students in line a who received a non-need-
based athletic grant or scholarship 61 274 15

H2A q) Average dollar amount of non-need-based athletic 
grants and scholarships awarded to students in line p $   20,661 $   21,919 $   13,769

H3
H3 X
H3
H3 Both FM and IM

Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid?

Number of Enrolled Students Receiving Non-need-based Grants and Scholarships:  List the number of 
degree-seeking full-time and less-than-full-time undergraduates who had no financial need and who 
received non-need-based gift aid. Numbers should reflect the cohort receiving the dollars reported in H1.  
Note:  In the chart below, students may be counted in more than one row, and full-time freshmen should 
also be counted as full-time undergraduates.

Federal methodology (FM)
Institutional methodology (IM)

CDS-H Page 19



Common Data Set 2001-02

H4

52%

H5
$19,792

H6

H6
H6 X
H6

H6

118

H6 $15,976

H6
$1,814,330

Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

H7
H7 X
H7
H7
H7
H7
H7
H7
H7

H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8
H8

H9
H9 February 1st
H9

Business/Farm Supplement
Other (specify):

Average per-borrower cumulative undergraduate indebtedness of those in line H4.  Do 
not include money borrowed at other institutions:  

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding financial aid for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident 
aliens:





Common Data Set 2001-02

H14 X
H14 X
H14
H14 X
H14 X
H14 X

Minority status
Music/drama
Religious affiliation
State/district residency

ROTC
Leadership

CDS-H Page 22


	CDS-A
	CDS-B
	CDS-C
	CDS-D
	CDS-E
	CDS-F
	CDS-G
	CDS-H
	CDS-I
	CDS-J
	CDS Definitions

