H2	c)	Number of students in line b who were determined to have financial need	426	1892	143
H2	d)	Number of students in line \boldsymbol{c} who received any financial aid	425	1883	137
H2	e)	Number of students in line d who received any need-based gift aid	351	1602	124
H2	f)	Number of students in line d who received any need-based self-help aid	331	1599	48
H2	g)	Number of students in line d who received any non-need-based gift aid	351	1323	54
H2	h)	Number of students in line d whose need was fully met (exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	221	1263	72
H2	i)	On average, the percentage of need that was met of students who received any need-based aid. Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	97.0%	94.0%	85.0%
H2	j)	The average financial aid package of those in line d . Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	\$ 21,297	\$ 20,604	\$ 18,314
H2	k)	Average need-based gift award of those in line e	\$ 13,678	\$ 12,294	\$ 7,545
H2	I)	Average need-based self-help award (<u>excluding PLUS</u> <u>loans</u> , <u>unsubsidized loans</u> , <u>and private alternative</u> <u>loans</u>) of those in line f	\$ 3,883	\$ 5,219	\$ 3,734
H2	m)	Average need-based loan (<u>excluding PLUS loans</u> , <u>unsubsidized loans</u> , <u>and private alternative loans</u>) of those in line f who received a need-based loan	\$ 2,548	\$ 3,918	\$ 3,734

H2A Number of Enrolled Students Receiving Non-need-based Grants and Scholarships: List the number of degree-seeking full-time and less-than-full-time undergraduates who had no financial need and who received non-need-based gift aid. Numbers should reflect the cohort receiving the dollars reported in H1. Note: In the chart below, students may be counted in more than one row, and full-time freshmen should also be counted as full-time undergraduates.

H2A		First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergrad (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergrad
H2A	 Number of students in line a who had no financial need and who received non-need-based gift aid (exclude those receiving athletic awards and tuition benefits) 	491	1652	38
H2A	Average <u>dollar amount of non-need-based gift aid</u> <u>awarded</u> to students in line n	\$ 4,720	\$ 5,241	\$ 3,168
H2A	p) Number of students in line a who received a non-need-based athletic grant or scholarship	61	274	15
H2A	q) Average <u>dollar amount</u> of non-need-based <u>athletic</u> <u>grants and scholarships awarded</u> to students in line p	\$ 20,661	\$ 21,919	\$ 13,769

H3 Which needs-analysis methodology does your institution use in awarding institutional aid?

H3 Federal methodology (FM) X
H3 Institutional methodology (IM)
H3 Both FM and IM

CDS-H Page 19

Н4		
Н5	Average per-borrower cumulative undergraduate indebtedness of those in line H4. Do not include money borrowed at other institutions:	52% \$19,792
		Ψ10,702
H6	Indicate your institution's policy regarding financial aid for undergraduate degree-seekir aliens:	g nonresident
H6 H6 H6	X	
Н6		
		118
Н6		\$15,976
Н6		\$1,814,330
	Process for First-Year/Freshman Students	ψ1,014,330
H7 H7	X	
H7 H7	^	
H7 H7		
H7 H7 H7	Business/Farm Supplement Other (specify):	
H8 H8		
H8 H8		
H8 H8 H8		
H9 H9 H9	February	1st

Common Data Set 2001-02

H14	ROTC	X	
H14	Leadership	Х	
H14	Minority status		
H14	Music/drama	Х	
H14	Religious affiliation	Х	
H14	State/district residency	X	

CDS-H Page 22